PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Eric Shigeru Ohki 06/05/2007								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	HONDA MOT	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	No. 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku							
City:	Токуо							
State/Country:	JAPAN							
Postal Code:	107-8556							
	RS Total: 1							
Property Type Number								
Application Number: 13159			525					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:(888)703-4446Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:410-740-8710EmplieDUD/UNC@Constitutes blaw.COM								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 410-740-8710								
Email: RIRVING@Capcitytechlaw.COM Correspondent Name: Capitol City TechLaw								
Address Line 1: 10480 Little Patuxent Pkwy								
Address Line 2: Suite 400								
Address Line 4: Columbia, MARYLAND 21044								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			053-0124C1C02					
NAME OF SUBMITTE			Richard C. Irving					

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 394209-113

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) ERIC SHIGERU OHKI (5) (2) (6) (3) (7) (4) (8)
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
(10)	Insert State/Country of	(10) TOKYO, JAPAN
	Incorporation of Assignee	
(11)	Insert Address of	(11) of No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan
	Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(,	Insert Identification of	(12) METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RECEIVING AND SENDING NAVIGATIONAL
	Invention, such as Title	DATA VIA A WIRELESS MESSAGING SERVICE ON A NAVIGATION SYSTEM
	Case Number or Foreign	(Case No)
	Application Number	for which the undersigned have filed an application for patent in the United States of
		America on, bearing Serial No
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any provisionals, continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Brian M. Berliner, Reg. No. 34,549, of O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP, 400 So. Hope Street, Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899.

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: <u><</u>	June :	5,	2007	Signature of	Inventor_(~	K	<u> </u>	2				
-------------------	--------	----	------	--------------	------------	---	---	----------	---	--	--	--	--

Date: _____Signature of Inventor_____

LA2:833264.1

PATENT REEL: 026438 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 06/14/2011